542
RoHS
-40°... +85°C IP67 3
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 04/2019
Linear measuring technology
1)	 Only in conjunction with type of sensor A44 and R44.
Measuring length up to 5 m
integrated inclinometerDraw-wire encoder C100

Redundancy Relay outputWide tempera-
ture range
Order code
with analog sensor
Order code with CANopen
and inclinometer
D8.
D8.
XXXX
XXXX
XXX
RC1
X
1 X
1
1
000
00
a
a
b
b
d
d e
c
c
.
.
.
.
.
.
a 		 Measuring length
0100	= 1 m
0200	= 2 m
0300	= 3 m
0400	= 4 m
0500	= 5 m
a 		 Measuring length
0100	= 1 m
0200	= 2 m
0300	= 3 m
0400	= 4 m
0500	= 5 m
b 	 	 Sensor type
A11	 = 4 ... 20 mA
A22	 = 0 ... 10 V
A44	 = 0.5 ... 4.5 V
R11		 = 4 ... 20 mA, redundant
R22		 = 0 ... 10 V, redundant
R44		 = 0.5 ... 4.5 V, redundant
b 	 	 Sensor type
RC1 	 = CANopen redundant
c 	 	 Type of connection
	1	 =	M12 connector, 5-pin
d 	 	 Power supply
	1 	= 	12 ... 30 V DC
	2 	=	5 V DC 1)
c 	 	 Type of connection
	1	 =	M12 connector, 5-pin
d 	 	 Power supply
	1 	= 	9 ... 30 V DC
e 	 	 Inclinometers
	0	 =	none
	1	 =	1 inclinometer
	2	 =	2 inclinometers
	 		  Stock types
			   D8.C100.0500.RC11.1000

Draw-wire mechanics
with redundant sensors
Order code
with relais output
Order code
with switch output
D8. XXXX RL1 11 000
a b dc
. . .
a 		 Measuring length
0100	= 1 m
0200	= 2 m
0300	= 3 m
0400	= 4 m
0500	= 5 m
a 		 Measuring length
0100	= 1 m
0200	= 2 m
0300	= 3 m
0400	= 4 m
0500	= 5 m
b 	 	 Sensor type
RL1		 = relay output
b 	 	 Sensor type
SW3	 = 3 switch outputs
c 	 	 Type of connection
	1	 =	M12 connector, 5-pin
d 	 	 Power supply
	1 	= 	9 ... 30 V DC
c 	 	 Type of connection
	4	 =	M12 connector, 12-pin
d 	 	 Power supply
	1 	= 	9 ... 30 V DC
C100
Order code
with incremental output
D8. XXXX XXX 1X 000
a b dc
. . .
a 		 Measuring length
0100	= 1 m
0200	= 2 m
0300	= 3 m
0400	= 4 m
0500	= 5 m
b 	 	 Sensor type
I11		  = incremental AB, 512 ppr
I12		  = incremental ABZ, 512 ppr
I21		  = incremental AB, 1024 ppr
I22		  = incremental ABZ, 1024 ppr
c 	 	 Type of connection
	1	 =	M12 connector, 5-pin
	3	 =	radial cable, 2 m [6.56‘]
d 	 	 Output circuit / Power supply
	1 	= 	TTL / 9 ... 30 V DC
C100
D8. XXXX SW3 14 000
a b dc
. . .C100
Accessories relais output	 Order no.
Accessories switch output	 Order no.
Teach adapter (for sensor type RL1)	 M12 connector, 5-pin
	 adapter with button	 D8.C100.RL1.TEACH
Visualization adapter (for sensor type SW3)	 M12 connector, 12-pin 	 D8.C100.SW3.VISUAL
Connection technology for analog sensor	 Order no.
Cordset, pre-assembled	 M12 female connector with coupling nut, 5-pin
	 2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable	 05.00.6081.2211.002M
	 M12 female connector with coupling nut, 12-pin
	 2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable	 05.00.60B1.B211.002M
Connector, self-assembly (straight)	 M12 female connector with coupling nut, housing metal/plastic, 5-pin	 05.B-8151-0/9